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Delaware HD 02 Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Joe Biden'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 69%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 15%
NOtSUIE ..o 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of State
Representative Stephanie Bolden’s job
performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DisSapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 26%
NOtSUIE ..o 29%

There is a bill being debated in the General
Assembly that would establish a right to legal
representation for many residents who are
facing eviction by their landlord in Delaware.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

SUPPOIT .. 68%
OPPOSE ... 19%
NOtSUIE ..o 13%
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I’m going to tell you a little bit more about
eviction in your District. Eviction court
proceedings are typically skewed to favor
landlords, but securing tenants’ right to counsel
can help level this imbalance. When tenants
have legal representation, they are twice as
likely to remain housed. Securing legal
representation for those facing eviction is a
critical step Delaware legislators can take to
stop evictions and keep people in their homes
during the pandemic and beyond. New York
City passed a similar law—and because of that
law, 86 percent of tenants who had
representation were able to remain in their
homes. Having heard this, let me ask you
again: Do you support or oppose a bill that
would establish a right to legal representation
for many residents who are facing eviction by
their landlord in Delaware?

SUPPOIT ... 1%
OPPOSE ... 14%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable

opinion of landlords, or do you have no

opinion?
Favorable...............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee 21%
Unfavorable...........ccccooeeieieeiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeen 23%
NO OPINION ..o 56%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 7%
JOB BIdEN ... 86%
Someone else / Did not vote......................... 7%



qP Public Policy
Polling

Q7 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are non-binary, press 3.
WOomMan ... 33%
Man.........oi 47%
NON-DINArY.........ccoovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0%
Q8 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, press
3.
Democrat ...........ooouuiiiiiiiiiiie e 75%
Republican .............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 7%
Independent .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii 17%
Q9 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 4.
WAIE ..o 24%
African-American ...............cccccccvveeeeieeeeennn.. 65%
OthEr ..o 1%

Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 39%
BB 80 65 41%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 20%

October 27-November 1, 2021
Survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters

Q11 What is the highest level of education you
have received: high school graduate or less,
some college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate or less......................... 34%
Some college but did not finish...................... 20%
2-year college degree.............cccceeeeeeeennnnnn... 12%
4-year college degree.............cccceeeveeeeuunnnn.n. 18%
Post-graduate degree..............ccccooeveeeenn... 16%

Q12 Generally speaking, do you usually vote in
Democratic primary elections, Republican
primary elections, or do you not usually vote in
primary elections?

Democratic primary............ccccceeeiieieeeeiiaaannnn. 73%
Republican primary ............ccccccoiiiiiiiieiiann... %
Don't usually vote in primary elections........... 21%
Q13 Have you or anyone you know ever been
evicted, or not?
I have been evicted ............cccccccvveiiiiiininnnn. 8%
Someone | know has been evicted................ 45%

I don't know anyone who has been evicted ... 47%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Biden Approval
Approve| 69% - 76% 59%
Disapprove| 15% 100% 7% 19%
Not sure| 16% - 17% 22%
2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% - 50% 21%
Disapprove| 26% 60% 24% 27%
Not sure| 29% 40% 26% 52%
2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote
Right To

Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /

Oppose
Support| 68%  23% 72% 63%
Oppose| 19% 72% 15% 18%
Not sure| 13% 5% 13% 19%
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Right To
Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill

Support| 71% 20% 75% 73%

Oppose| 14% 75% 9% 6%

Not sure| 15% 5% 16% 20%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|[Someone else
Base| Trump |Biden| / Did not vote

Landlord Favorability

Favorable| 21% 63% 16% 33%

Unfavorable| 23% 13% 25% 20%

No opinion| 56% 24% 59% 47%
Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 66% 73%

Disapprove| 15% 1% 19%

Not sure| 16% 23% 8%

October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 46% 43%

Disapprove| 26% 21% 33%

Not sure| 29% 33% 24%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Right To
Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /

Oppose
Support| 68% 76% 58%
Oppose| 19% 14% 26%
Not sure| 13% 10% 16%
Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Right To

Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill

Support| 71% 80% 59%
Oppose| 14% 5% 25%
Not sure| 15% 15% 15%

October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Landlord Favorability
Favorable| 21% 11% 32%
Unfavorable| 23% 17% 31%

No opinion| 56% 72% 38%

Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 76% 9% 65%
Disapprove| 15% 8% 69% 19%
Not sure| 16% 15% 23% 17%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 46% 23% 51%
Disapprove| 26% 26% 53% 17%
Not sure| 29% 29% 24% 32%
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Right To
Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /

Oppose
Support| 68% 79% 11% 46%
Oppose| 19% 13% 86% 17%
Not sure| 13% 8% 3% 37%
Party
Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent
Right To

Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill

Support| 71% 82% 14% 48%

Oppose| 14% 8% 86% 7%

Not sure| 15% 10% - 45%
Party

Base |Democrat|Republican |Independent

Landlord Favorability

Favorable| 21% 19% 62% 12%
Unfavorable| 23% 19% 3% 51%
No opinion| 56% 62% 35% 37%
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 59% 73% 66%

Disapprove| 15% 34% 6% 22%

Not sure| 16% 8% 20% 12%

Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 32% 47% 62%

Disapprove| 26% 32% 26% 16%

Not sure| 29% 37% 27% 22%

Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Right To
Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /

Oppose
Support| 68% 66% 66% 82%
Oppose| 19% 24% 18% 18%
Not sure| 13% 10% 16% -
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Right To
Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill

Support| 71% 68% 70% 82%
Oppose| 14% 25% 9% 18%
Not sure| 15% 7% 21% -

Race

African-
Base |White | American |Other

Landlord Favorability

Favorable| 21% 31% 20% -
Unfavorable| 23% 28% 24% 11%
No opinion| 56% 41% 56% 89%
Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 77% 63% 66%

Disapprove| 15% 11% 10% 32%

Not sure| 16% 13% 27% 2%

October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 48% 33% 60%

Disapprove| 26% 20% 38% 17%

Not sure| 29% 32% 29% 23%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Right To
Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /

Oppose
Support| 68% 58% 79% 66%
Oppose| 19% 24% 11% 28%
Not sure| 13% 19% 10% 6%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Right To

Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill

Support| 71% 61% 79%  74%
Oppose| 14% 19% 10%  11%
Not sure| 15% 20% 11%  15%

October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Landlord Favorability
Favorable| 21% 27% 18% 15%
Unfavorable| 23% 33% 19% 16%
No opinion| 56% 40% 64% 70%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 82% 66% 59% 74% 46%
Disapprove| 15% 6% 20% 23% 20% 18%
Not sure| 16% 12% 14% 19% 6% 37%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 74% 34% 36% 15% 31%
Disapprove| 26% 17% 25% 35% 43% 25%
Not sure| 29% 9% 41% 30% 42% 44%

October 27-November 1, 2021
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Right To
Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /
Oppose
Support| 68% 68% 84% 43% 63% 74%
Oppose| 19% 10% 8% 41% 30% 23%
Not sure| 13% 22% 8% 16% 8% 3%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Right To
Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill
Support| 71% 68% 93% 55% 62% 72%
Oppose| 14% 4% 4% 29% 24% 23%
Not sure| 15% 28% 3% 16% 14% 4%
Education
High school |Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Landlord Favorability
Favorable| 21% 15% 22% 37% 17% 25%
Unfavorable| 23% 27% 25% 4% 24% 28%
No opinion| 56% 58% 53% 59% 60% 47%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic / Republican Primary

Democratic|Republican| Don't usually vote
Base primary primary |in primary elections

Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 77% 10% 59%
Disapprove| 15% 7% 64% 28%
Not sure| 16% 16% 26% 14%
Democratic / Republican Primary
Democratic |Republican| Don't usually vote
Base primary primary |in primary elections
Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 45% 26% 49%
Disapprove| 26% 26% 48% 22%
Not sure| 29% 29% 26% 29%
Democratic / Republican Primary
Democratic |Republican| Don't usually vote
Base primary primary [in primary elections
Right To

Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /

Oppose
Support| 68% 83% 18% 33%
Oppose| 19% 1% 78% 30%
Not sure| 13% 7% 3% 37%
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic / Republican Primary

Democratic|Republican| Don't usually vote
Base primary primary |in primary elections

Right To
Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill

Support| 71% 85% 22% 37%
Oppose| 14% 7% 75% 17%
Not sure| 15% 8% 3% 47%

Democratic / Republican Primary

Democratic |Republican| Don't usually vote
Base primary primary [in primary elections

Landlord Favorability

Favorable| 21% 18% 61% 16%
Unfavorable| 23% 21% 9% 37%
No opinion| 56% 61% 30% 47%

Know Someone Who Has Been Evicted Yes / No
| have been| Someone | know| |don't know anyone
Base evicted [has been evicted|who has been evicted
Biden Approval
Approve| 69% 73% 69% 69%
Disapprove| 15% - 14% 19%
Not sure| 16% 27% 18% 12%
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Know Someone Who Has Been Evicted Yes / No
| have been| Someone | know| |don't know anyone
Base evicted [has been evicted ([who has been evicted
Bolden Approval
Approve| 45% 43% 58% 32%
Disapprove| 26% 1% 20% 35%
Not sure| 29% 46% 22% 33%
Know Someone Who Has Been Evicted Yes / No
| have been| Someone | know| |don't know anyone
Base evicted [has been evicted ([who has been evicted
Right To
Representation For
Tenants Facing
Eviction Support /
Oppose
Support| 68% 73% 65% 70%
Oppose| 19% 9% 17% 24%
Not sure| 13% 18% 18% 6%
Know Someone Who Has Been Evicted Yes / No
| have been| Someone | know| |don't know anyone
Base evicted [has been evicted ([who has been evicted
Right To
Representation
Increases Tenants
Remaining Housed
Support / Oppose Bill
Support| 71% 82% 66% 73%
Oppose| 14% - 13% 18%
Not sure| 15% 18% 21% 9%
October 27-November 1, 2021 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Know Someone Who Has Been Evicted Yes / No

I have been| Someone | know

| don't know anyone

Base evicted [has been evicted|who has been evicted
Landlord Favorability
Favorable| 21% 31% 18% 22%
Unfavorable| 23% 14% 36% 13%
No opinion| 56% 54% 46% 65%

October 27-November 1, 2021

survey of 100 DE HD 2 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




